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determined shall be retroactive to the date of January 1,
1961.

Subd. 2.  Baid county auditor and county treasurer shall
be included under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1957,
Section 375.43, and acts amendatory thereof.

Subd. 3. Nothing contained in this act shall be con-
strued as limiting the right of such officers to collect and re-
tain fees, per diem payments, or any other payment which
they are now authorized to collect in addition to the stated
amount of their yearly salary.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon approva.l
by a majority vote of the governing hody of the county of
Murray, and upon compliance with Laws 1958, Chapter 368.

Approved May 22, 1961.

EXTRA. SESSION
CHAPTER 23—H. F. No. 101
{Not Coded]

An act quthorizing the issuance of bonds by independent
school district No. 816 (Coleraine), Minnesota, and the levy
of taxes for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Independent school districet No. 316; bonds.
Independent School District No. 316, state of Minnesota, sit-
uated in Itasca county and mcludmg within its corporate lim-
its the village of Coleraine and other territory,is hereby auth-
orized to igsue not to exceed $200,000 of its negotiable coupon
general obligation bonds for the purpose of retiring certifi-
cates of indebtedness or interest thereon issued in the year
1961 under Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 471.75, Subdi-
vision 4. Such bonds shall be authorized by a resolution of
the school board adopted by a favorable vote of not less than
two-thirds of its members elect, and shall be sold and issued
in accordance with 'the provisions of Minnesota Statutes
1957, Sections 475.54 through 475.57 and 475.60 through
475.74 in such amounts and at such times during the year 1961
as may be determined by the school board without approval
of the electors being required for their issuance.
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Sec. 2. The school board may levy the taxeg required
by law for the payment of said bonds and interest thereon
within existing tax limitations including per capita limita-
tions.

Sec. 3. The authority granted by this act is in addition
to and not a limitation on any other powers of the said dis-
trict with respect to the issuance and payment of bonds or
certificates of indebtedness, except that the bonds issued
hereunder from time to time outstanding shall be included in
the net debt of the district for the purpose of the limitations
thereon prescribed by Minnesota Statutes 1957, Chapter 475.

Sec. 4. This law shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the members of the school board
of said district and upon compliance with Laws 1959, Chapter
368.

Sec. 5. Nothing herein contained shall be construed to
limit or affect the jurisdiction or order of the district court
in any pending action involving Independent School District
No. 316.

Approved May 22, 1961,

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 24—H. F. No. 225
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating moneys ta the legislature and the
branches thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Legislature; appropriation. Subdivision 1.
There are appropriated from the general revenue fund in the
gtate treasury to the legislature and the branches thereof the
moneys designated in this section, or so much thereof as may
be necessary, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1961.

Subd. 2. For the senate
For galaries, supplies, and ex-
PENSES - oo vecie i $125,000

Subd. 3. For the house of representatives
For salaries, supplies, and ex-
DENSES . .virien i $285,000
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